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Route/

City County Location

Type
of
Funds

Estimated
Cost
(Dollars)

Type of Work

Project Nbr

STATE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

Other Roads & Streets

BROADWAY ST COOK FRANCISCO AVE TO ASHLAND AVE
BLUE ISLAND
WESTERN AVE COOK AT CAL SAG CHANNEL
BLUE ISLAND (Bridges: 016-0777)
WESTERN AVE COOK AT CAL SAG CHANNEL
BLUE ISLAND (Bridges: 016-0777)
WOOD ST COOK N OF LITTLE CALUMET RIVER TO S OF US 6
DIXMOOR (159TH ST)
HARVEY (Bridges: 016-0301)
BLUE ISLAND
RIVERDALE

ILLINOIS JOBS NOW! PROGRAM

STATE ENGINEERING PROJECTS

Other Roads & Streets

WESTERN AVE COOK AT CAL SAG CHANNEL
BLUE ISLAND (Bridges: 016-0777)

STP, S

NHPP, S, L

STP, S, L

850,000

12,000,000

800,000

45,155,000

1,600,000

RESURFACING (3P)
ADA IMPROVEMENTS
1.66 Miles

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
ADA IMPROVEMENTS

RR FLAGGER

ADDITIONAL LANES

BRIDGE REPAIR

RETAINING WALL

ADA IMPROVEMENTS
3.70 Miles

CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING

1-79572-0000

1-70203-0000

1-70203-0600

1-90046-0100

1-70203-0200




28TH ILLINOIS REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

Highway Improvement Program For FY 2017 Page 2
Type Estimated
Route/ Cost .
Cit County Location Of 0s Type of Work Project Nbr
fty Funds (Dollars)
LOCAL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
ILL 50 COOK 128TH ST TO 143RD ST STP, L 1,168,000 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS 1-21722-0000
ILL 83 (Sec.#  14-00033-00-SP)
CICERO AVE
CRESTWOOD
ALSIP
LOCAL ENGINEERING PROJECTS
131ST ST COOK PULASKI RD TO KEDZIE AVE STP 240,000 P.E. (PHASE Il) 1-21907-0002
ALSIP (Sec.#  15-00099-00-PV)
FORESTVIEW AVE COOK HALSTED ST TO S PERRY AVE STP 88,000 P.E. (PHASE Il) 1-21076-0002
134TH ST (Sec.#  10-00126-00-PV)

RIVERDALE
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Robert Rita

Proposed Improvements for

lllinois Highways FY 2017

CONSTRUCTION

—

-

ENGINEERING

LAND ACQUISITION

BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT



